
, iast hurrah for rhe \ \SL as membership. "eams to nine uiih :te cemise of Team
-ontreal Manic and Seattle Sounders. The Fort: franchise moved to Minnesota.

rtowl, the single game showpiece final. rr as droppedli raced with a best-of-three final series. in rfr. irop.lha. arger crowds would result from having the contenders:,,,,' g at home.'- Jrtunately, by that time any changes that the NASL

could make would not have helped the situation. In theend chicago Sting and roronto Blizzard met in the final.
Tl.^lt1r:fe was played in Chicago with the Sting winnin!
z-,1 .and rn the second, played at Toronto's Varsity Stadium]Chicago took a 2-0 lead before the Blizzard came stormingback to tie the score at 2-2. Seconds tatei Chicago U.otEaway to score the winner and take the NASL iitle backto the 'Windy City'for the second time.

As it turned out it was to be the final NASL game.

! {- ER\ DI\'ISION

- - " 1'.--:b .zzata\::; ': ,:r- CrrSITloS[..:,:. 8. . Rou dies

\1'I !R\ DI'ISION
San go Sockers
Vanc .,n er \\'hitecaos
Minnesota Strikers'
Tulsa Roughnecks
Golden Bay Earthquakes

w
l3
t4
l3
9

P
24
24
24
24

P
24
24
24
24
24

Final League Tables and Statistics
L For Ag pts
11 50 49 12010 46 33 117rl 43 42 lt515 43 6t 87

W L For Ag pts
14 10 51 42 11813 ll 51 48 11714 t0 40 44 115l0 t4 42 46 988166162 95

Play-offs Semi-finals
Sept 18, 1984 Chicago St.ing_0: Vancouver Whitecaps I (OT)

Sept 23, tnro u""."r$ir!$"i,?33lps t: chicago Sting 3

Sept 28, ua+ crricafTJ,6;llV';l.ouver whitecaps 3

Sept 18, le84 San 
"t$t::i,*.-.:',, ,oror,,o Btizzard 2

sept 21, rss+ ro.onlinrtil3:'i:rr"n Diego sockers 0(in Toronto)
Championship Series - 84

Oct I, 1984 Chicago Sting 2: Toronto Blizzard 1

oct 3, 1e84 r"."JTutl#:,T)z: chicago Sting 3(rn loronto)

Based on six points for -a win plus one -p-oint for each goal upto a .maximum of three ?er tiam. A i|_minute sudden_deathgyelime period was ptayed if th;;;o;; ;;r-iiii"urtr, 90 minutes.If ,he,game was stiti tii,a ti, oiliii'iii'iJria"a by a shoot_
?!1. No bo.nus points awarded ro, giuir-r"Jrii i, o.r"rt;ii"i,:\; team shoot-out goal. Four poi,fis awiriri fo, u in'.ii_o"r', Leading Scorers

Slavisa Lungul (Golden Bay.1
Branko Segota (Golden Bay)
Ron Futcher (Tulsa)
Karl-Hei nz Granitza (Chicago)
Peter Ward (Vancouver)
Ade Coker (San Dieeo)
David Byrne lToronio)
Alan Willey (Minnesota)
Jean Willrich lSan Diego)
Roberto Bettega lToroiro)
Pato Margetic (Chicago)

Pld Gls Ast Pts
24 20 l0 5024 l8 11 4l23 18 8 4424 t6 12 4124 16 I0 422216 7 3920 12 13 3;24 15 4 3422 520 3023 813 2923 714 2E

Former Nottingham Forest stikerPeter Ward w-as a

born Ward initiaily .uai ii i'uk,tyLnelrand with Brighton, scoringin England withm tngtand. wtth Brtghton, scoring
/9 goals in 172 games and makinl
one substitute appearance for rh]

England naiional side
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GOLDE,N BAY
KE,S

Binhdare Position

21.05.54 Defender

4.03.57 Midfield
21.03.57 Forward 5215
26.10.59 Forward 8 3 5 lr

Stadium: Spartan Stadium, San Jose, Californr:

4984 Players
No. Born/Citizen
3l Northem Ireland/U.S.A
5 England

l4 Yugoslavia
17 U.S.A
l9 Canada
3 U.S.A

Chile
[2 Mexico

23.01.57 Midheld
l0 Holland 18.12.58 Forwad
ll Yusoslavia 28.07.54 Forward
20 Yugoslavia/Canada 8.06.61 Forward
25 U.S.A. 1.03.62 Midfield
I8 U.S.A 3.08.64 Forward
23 Czech.lCanad,a 19.07.64 Foruad
26 18.07.62 Defender
6 Canada 25.12.59 Midfield

22 U.S.A. 2.11.60 Defender

15.01.51 Defender
17.03.57 Defender

8t46
2t237
17000
3000

C
a

!-
c

4
e

f

h:I-
J

k
t-
m
n
o

Irwin, Bill
Litt. Steve
Keri, Mih
Knisht. Havden
Katak
Hunrer, Mike

,M
Cuellar. Leonardo
Clavijo, Fernando
Goossens, Jan

I, Slavisa
Branko

Schultz, Tim
Bartro, Tim
Vrablic.

s Rigby, Bob
t Fajkus, Charlie
u Alonso. Ricardo

Coach: Dragan Popovic - Yugoslavia.

I

I U.S.A

19.01.62 Defender
30.09.58 Defender
13.06.55 Mid
14.01.52 Midfield

2.11.60 Goa
4 U.S.A.

l7 Arsentina
l6

1984 Results
:r L 2-3+ Hunter.
ar L 3-5

l-1 \eu Yori ih) L 1-3 Rojtr

- - l:- fi

.$iE€ HFifr ss ssgi flE \./ LJ (., N cA U) CQ > I (, @ &tL < !

, Elz o
>-: o tr d 5

r!****

22 Vancouver

I zt rutsa \a) L j_3 Segora 6.g03
q _ . :O fa.pa nuy tt'
? July + tampa nay
ru 6 I utsa (h) W 4-l Goossens 2. Zungul. Vrablic

t? t+ Minn"sotu
13 2l Clicago (a) L 24 Sesota,AtoN
14 25 Tulsa (h) L t-3
tS .que 8 Ct'icago (
i6 12Toronto (a) t :-S Swotu:t1? I A V"r"""*r tLt l
t9 25jo.onto

4 !"pt I Minnesota tut W Z-i
3NewYork (h) L 34 Cl"ui;o,-ffi

23 8 San Diego (h) L l-2 Cuelkr
t2NewYork (a) W l{ Ingram 7,5E1
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-]OSMOS
'EW YORK

c
a

L
c

4-
e
f

0
0
0
0
5
0tt

Birkenmeier, Hubert
Eskandarian, Andranik

Canter. Dan
Neeskens, Johan
DiBernardo, An

Andrew
Steve

Green, Alan
Heman'Chico'

T€rlecki. Stan
r Marcantonio, Camine
s Lawson, Doc
t DeMatthais.Ferdinando
u Gee, Darrl
v Reardon, (

w Fox, Mike
x Zmuda, Wadyslaw

Rick
z Damimi, Giuse
s Tambi. Kazbek

Coach: Eddie Firmani - South Africa/Italy

I ll

23 26

00
22

13 19

8 420
339

22
z5
l3
14

l8

24
t5
t8

t4
t8
l3

557

4
=5l
0
Z
7
0

l08

5
=J
1
0l
Z
0

I-J
k

E
n
o

t4
l!

5

0
l0
n
0
0
0
0
0

-q
0
7
2

T

5 U,S.A

6 Poland
I7 U,S.A

kaly
24 U.S.A.

I Defender
9.05.62 Defender
7.10.60 Midfield

24.09.61 Midfield
8.06.54 Defender

24.ll.58 M
15.06.50 Forward

100
100
200
100
500
400
822

(n
5

LE
EE -Y oH(e,CS^l:\, E L ili c: igE rstE6 sEtrdd*6E3

tr
9? e.;OEr>)4 >o.::>!? oL A O ! 6 )i .-

AzOFa(,ca>

od!E E.e'i 4odX=>trH8&fSAAA

o

h ta>id
oo
a

I \far
1984 fR.esults

(h) W 2-l Cabanm2
15 Tura Ba (a) L 2-3* Neeskens,DeBrito

4Ju. 9 L 0-5
l3 Golden (a) w 3-l

: li' \ acourer

Jeff Durgan

1984 Players
No. hdate Position

I West 24.05.49 G
2 lrn
4 U.S-4. 29.0E.51 Defender
3 U,S.A

13 Holland 15.09.51 Defender
Argentina/U.S.A 16.05.56 Midfield

22 Portusal/U.S.A 29.05.59 Midfield
8

t7

6.11.50 Midfield
9P 11.04.61 Forward

20 South Africa 5.05.59 Forward
l2 u.s.A. 23.09.56 Forward
15 England/U.S.A. 1.01.54 Forward
28 Ecuador/U.S.A 24.08.59 Foryard
25 Scotland/Canada 20.01.61 Midfield
2I U.S.A 21.01.58 Goalkee
ll 19.08.53 Forward
14 Poland
27 ltalvlCaaada 21.11.54 Defender

202
8.12.61 Defender 501

Stadium: Gimts Stadium, Meadowlands, New Je-

h) W 14 Cabma

6 lTToronto (h) w 2-l NeeskmiTmiicki- t5,4li
W 2-l Bofa,Terlecki jl.45S

8 24Tulsa (h) W 3-t p.ktnm"Z
9 27 Toronto (a) L 0-4 ill ?r I

lo 3oMinnesota (a) L o-l-
llJuly 8Vancouver (a) f t-Z CaUrru
12 tttampaBay (h)w5-t Bogicev@13 t4Tulsa (a)W3-2 lt..rffi
14 25 Sm Diego (h) W--l--abanil, cru\
15 Aug l0 Minnesota A f Z-1
16 15 San Diego (h) W 2{ Cab-^, Moyr" tZjnl7 lg Minnesota (h) L

25 San Diego (a) L l-2 Davis 5.21s19 29 Vancouver (h) W 2-l
20!"pt 3 Golden Bay (a) W 4-3 B"si*"i.Jrki"*". B"ri. T"lr.k,
21 5 Toronto fttl W 2-l+ Davis22 a ruba (a) I_ o-2 

- 

7,68323 l2GoldenBay (h) L 0-l 

-

24 15 Chicago (a) L 0-l
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TAMPA BAY
RO\,VDIE,S

-l

1984 Players
No. Born/Citizen

a
b
c
d

Mausser. Arnie
rnick. Glenn

Connell, Mike
Kozic, Refik
Thom

Roberts. Neill
m Tatu

Roo. Peter

Power. Dave
Boric. Tom
Askew,

Mrk
Mark
Bob

Coach: Rodney Marsh - England.

hdate
I U.S.A. 28.03.54
3 U.S.A 29.t2.54
6 South Africa l.l 1.56 Defender
4y 25.12.51 Defender
2 U.S.A 4.08.60 Defender

12 u.s.A. 5.1 1.59 Midfield
tl t3.04.52 Midheld
16E 26.05.53 Defender
8 Canada t4.10.57 Midfield
7 South 15.05.53 Forward

17 South Africa 19.03.64 Forward
19 South Africa 30.03.54 Forward
l0 Brzil 1.02.62 Forwud
l5 England/Canada 23.09.55 Defender
9 Eneland 11.02.53 Foruard

24 Ensland/U.S.A. 5.03.54 Defender
0 Canada 11.05.6t

20 u.s.A. 17.04.57 Midfield
18 Canada 12.06.63 Forward
14 En 6.03.55 Midfield
5 Canada 20.07.52 Defender

0
t2 0
23 6

0 0
2 2

8

0 0 0
t'l 0 2 2

5 2

2t

23

t4

0
0
0
0

Van der Beck,
T,

h McAllister, Don
Mcl-eod. Wes

9 0
t2

0 0

l8
20
25

23

I

k

D

o

I 0 00
23 7 4
23 3 t4
2l 9 7

9 5

t7 5 5 15

Lee, Stuan 8 I
t2 0 0

0 0 i&tI 0 0
7

7 0
6 I

0
4
0

2
6

!
42

Stadium: Tampa Stadium, Tampa, Flc::i

1984 flesults
a\ 5 Minneosta L t2xs.

I-r \etr \'ork L 0-r
I \ al;oul er W 4. I \ d1 der Bec^. Vcl eod, Robens. R

lh) W ,3-2* R.Wegerle, Roberts
(a) L 0 I

(h) W 2-0 Roberrs. Taru

a-a

azC)v

t
^a8co E a&
3.8q.-zEege ex^
E; i=: p*{: c,9:g +iE-ii>>tt;S;if3ti:3

I

!

i ght""s" (") L r-3 M

? :Z toronto
l0 30 Golden Bav fat L O-q
11 July 4 Golden (h) W 2-l Van der Beck, Taru -------- 

",*,- droronroF

-+ 

- 3-9 Connell,VanderBeck3.wegerl. 
.-----l[3lf

13 Il New york (a) . l_5 S.W.g*I,14 14 San Diego:: ::::: '- '*' " 4,069

16 2t Tutsa (h) L

l8 Aug l2 San (a) L l-5 Mcleod

2) 26 Vancouvql
--_::_ 

--. w - 13,476

?r . rr c"to." i
?3 S"pt U Cirl"ugo (lr)
24 g Toronto
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Tt]LSA
ROT]GI{NE,CKS

C Player No. Bom/ Citizen Date/ Ase Position Regular Season
a DuBose. Winston I U.S.A. 28.0?.55 Goalkeeoer 22 O 2 2
b Fernandes, Va1 5 Brzil/ U.S.A. 24.03.58 Defender 24 0 2 2
c Moore, Teny 2 Cana.da 2.06.58 Defender 23 0 2 2
d Moreland. Victor 18 Northern Ireland 15.06.57 Defender 24 1 7 9
e Schmetzer, Brian 6 U.S.A. 18.08.62 Defender 20 1 4 6
f Schmid, Joe t9 II.S.A 25.08.5lDefender 5 0 0 0
s Krupa. Adam 17 Poland 22.12.52 Midfield 17 0 5 5

h Wallace, Barry 3 England 17.04.59 Midfield 14 1 4 6
Caskev, Billy 12 Northern Ireland 10.12.54 Midfield 24 3 4 l0
Bradford, David 10 England 22.02.53 Midfield 24 2 12 16

k Crescitelli, Tony 1l Italy/U.S.A. 11.01.57 Forward I 0 0 0
I Fry, Chance 15 U.S.A. 29.06.54 Forward 22 I 4 20
m Futcher, Ron 8 England 25.09.56 Forward 23 18 8 44
n Myers, Steve 22 U.S.A 20Goalkeeper I 0 0 0
o Stars, Jurgen 23 West Germany 24.06.48 Goa.lkeeper 2 0 0 0
p D'Antonio, Tony 14 Italv/U.S.A. 2lForwrd I 0 0 0
q Ion, Greg 1l Canada 12.03.63 Midfield 21 4 4 12
q Johnson, Dave 4 England 23.10.51 Forward l7 4 4 12

4984 Players

Stadium: Skelly Stadium, Tulsa, OklahomaCoach: Wim Suurbier - Holland
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Winston Dubose

1984 trlesults

9 Tala Bai iii * l{ Caker
15 \'acouver (h) L Gl

? 17 Chicago (a) L 2-3 Cokey,Futcher 6,4:-4
8 22 Goiden Bay (h) W 3-l Moreland, Futcher 2 6.803
9 24 New York (a) L l-3 Johroon li,26:-
l0 27 San Diego (t\ L 2-3 Frv, Futcher
ll 30SanDiego (h) W 3-1 Wallae,lon,Johnson
12 July 8 Golden Bay (a) L l-4 Futch$ 8,69413 14 N9w York (h) L 2-3 Fry 2 n,500
14 2l TampaBay (a) W 2{ Futcher,lon j,'729
15 25 Golden Bay (a) W 3-l Bradford, Futcher 2
16 28 Minnesota (h) W 4-l Futcher3,lon 6,%8

18 lSTmpaBav (a) L l-5
19 22 Minnesota (a) L 0-l 6,949
20 25 Minnesota (h) L 0-l 5,615
21 3OToronto (h) W 5-0 Fry2,Futcher2,Ion 4.016

(a) L 0-6 13,578
23 6 Vancouver (h) W 3-t Fry, Johnson 2 5,116
24 8 New York (h) W 2-0 Bradford, Futc.her
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